FINAL 1999-00 SCORING LEADERS

As reported to the IHSAA

Player

Brody Boyd
Wes Carmony
John Hamilton
Anthony Winchester
Steve Drabyn Jr.
Brandon Webb
Shane Power
Chris Loveless
Mike Frazier
John Standeford
Jake Wiltrout
Jeff Spainhour
Jake Elder

Kyle Cox

Chris Thomas
Aaron Jillson
Brandon Jones
Terry Collins
Zach Randolph
Brandon Cook
Andre Owens
Traver Griffin
Jared Jeffries
Andre Thomas
Seth Colclasure
Aaron Thomas
Levi Carmichael

Chad Miller

School

Union (Dugger)
Indian Creek
Greenfield-Central
Austin

LaPorte

Knox

Andrean
Mooresville
Charlestown
Monrovia
Plainfield
Clarksville
Providence

Blue River Valley
Pike

Munster

Peru

Fort Wayne Snider
Marion

Borden

Perry Meridian
Pendleton Heights
Bloomington North
Evansville Harrison
Bellmont
Northridge

Eastern (Bloomfield)

Hauser

Class

A

2A

3A

2A

4A

2A

3A

4A

3A

2A

4A

2A

3A

A

4A

4A

3A

4A

4A

A

4A

3A

4A

4A

3A

3A

2A

Grade

Sr.

Sr.

Sr.

So.

Sr.

Sr.

Sr.

Sr.

Sr.

Sr.

Jr.

Sr.

Sr.

So.

Jr.

Sr.

Jr.

Sr.

Sr.

So.

Sr.

Sr.

Sr.

Sr.

So.

Sr.

Jr.

Jr.

Games

28

24

21

21

21

25

25

21

22

25

20

19

21

24

24

23

22

20

29

13

24

25

26

21

20

23

22

23

High
49
43
50
44
51
43
34
43
34
40
37
40
40
59
37
42
37
34
39
34
42
37
42
38
37
47
34

37

Total

904

693

587

582

560

662

658

540

562

641

505

478

516

584

584

558

533

478

695

310

573

594

609

490

462

533

508

523

Avg.
322
28.8
27.9
27.7
26.6
26.4
26.3
25.7
25.6
25.6
252
25.1
24.5
243
243
242
24.2
239
239
23.8
23.8
23.7
234
233
23.1
23.1
23.0

22.7



Josh Smith
Daniel Trabant
David Hanger
Demetrick Gamble
Sean Kline

Chris Bass
Travis Johnson
Ben Buening
Joey Hanger
Craig Schoen
Braden Bushman
Jackson Atoyebi
Gabe Reynolds
Aaron Brothers
Chris Adkins
Brett Buscher
Mark Drake
Mike Nastav
Nick Satterblom
Ryan Hixson
Andy Marks
Colin Miller
Mickey McGill
Curt Chase

Scott Study

Jay Cutler

Mark Fowler
Brandon McKnight
Austin Parkinson
Evan Seacat
Fritz Hieb

Brian Claybourn

Attica

North Knox

North Newton
Fort Wayne Snider
Huntington North
Madison
Shakamak

North Decatur
Crawford County
South Central (Elizabeth)
Mississinewa
Culver Military
New Harmony
Evansville Memorial
Glenn

Chesterton
Shelbyville
Whiting

Kouts

Milan

Hebron
Oregon-Davis
Rossville
Rushville
Winchester
Heritage Hills
Northeastern
South Bend LaSalle
Northwestern
Paoli

Owen Valley

Evansville Reitz

2A

2A

4A

4A

3A

2A

2A

3A

3A

3A

2A

4A

3A

3A

2A

3A

2A

4A

2A

2A

3A

4A

Jr.

Jr.

Sr.

Sr.

Jr.

Sr.

Sr.

Sr.

Jr.

So.

Sr.

Jr.

Jr.

Sr.

Jr.

Sr.

Sr.

Sr.

Sr.

Sr.

Jr.

Sr.

Sr.

Sr.

Sr.

Jr.

Sr.

Jr.

Sr.

So.

Sr.

Sr.

23

24

20

20

22

21

23

23

21

21

22

22

22

20

22

21

16

21

21

22

21

21

22

20

28

22

20

21

22

28

21

24

39

35

44

38

32

40

35

32

33

52

42

33

33

34

34

40

33

33

37

33

34

30

33

33

34

29

33

32

32

35

31

516

538

445

444

489

465

509

507

462

464

483

481

481

431

468

444

339

445

439

458

438

437

456

411

575

450

408

429

448

569

425

482

22.4

22.4

22.2

22.2

222

22.1

22.1

22.0

22.0

22.0

21.9

21.8

21.8

21.5

21.2

21.1

20.9

20.8

20.8

20.8

20.7

20.5

20.5

20.4

20.4

20.4

20.3

20.3

20.2

20.0



